
930 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZE'rTE. [No. 35 

In the Wellington Land District; 108 tbe same are more 
particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 39233, 
deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works 
at Wellins\on, in the Wellington Provincial District, and 
thereon coloured as above mentioned. 

Cadets hip. in Public Service. 

\ PPLICATIONS are invited from girls who have passed 
r the Public Service Junior or Senior examination and 

who are desirous of obtaining cadetships in the Public 
Service. As witness my band, at Wellington, this 23rd day of 

March, 1916. Full particulars as to salary, &c., may be obtained from 
W. FRASER, 

Mini.ter of Public Works. 

E:tports.- Weekly. 

P. VERSCHAFFELT, 
Secretary, Public Service Commissioner. 

R' ETURN of PRINCIPAL EXPORTS of NEW ZEALAND PRODUCE from the Dominion during the Week ended Tuesday, 
28th March, 1916. 

NOTB.-These figures are subject to altera.tion. They represent the entries from the ports received at Head Offioe, 
Wellington, up to {; p.m. on Tuesday. • Goods exported are credited loB far as possible to each distriot of 
produotion las per list appended to return for week ended 31st August, 1915, New Zealand Gazette No. 103, page 3117), 
whether exported through the port for such district or not. 

Districts.' 

Auokland 
Kaipara •• 
'I'aur8ollga 
Gisborne 
New Plymouth 
Waitara •• 
Pa$ea 
Wanganm 
Wellington 
Napier •. 
Wairau (inoluding Picton) .. 
Nelson •• 
Westpors 
Greymouth 
Hoki'ika 
Lyttelton 

•. i 

i 

BuUer. 
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1,94.3 
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i 

1 

26,476 

59,817 
2,015 

242 
12,276 

93 
2,119 

446 

"-

I -] ---~. Fro.en Me .. t •. 
I Gold. 
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Mutton. Other. 

£ £ £ £ 
12 1,568 

368 

9,718 ~4,736 17,639 

193 
5,5~6 5,776 24,292 
2,:>59 14,036 
8,976 5,778 

12,677 

9,6t'l 3,429 2,978 
Timaru •• 
Oamaru •• 
Dunedin •• 
In1lflrcargill 

:: I.. 3,564 i.. ..'.. 1 .. 

.... .. I.. .. .. .. 
---1------------------

Totals "I 24,521 107,074 I 36,462 I 34,123 45,114 14,245 

Auokland 
Kaipara •• 
Taoranga 
Gisborne 
New Plymooth 
Waitara" 
Patea 
Wanganui 
Wellington 
Napier .. .• 
Wairao (including Pioton) •• 
Nelson •. 
Westport 
Greymouth 
Hokitika 
LyUeltou 
'I'imaru •• 
Oamarn •. 
Dunedin 
Invercargill 

Toml. 

"1 .. 
•• ! 

.. I 

Customs Department. 

Grain and 
Pl1lse. 

£ 
33 

602 

2,382 

1,047 

4,064 

Wellington, 29th March, 1916. 

Hides and 
Skins. 

£ 
3,919 

5,350 

4,834 
10,396 

78 
51 

" . 
82 

24,710 

Phormiuw 
Kauri-gum. (including 

Tow). 
T .. lIow. Timber. Wool. 

£ £ £ £ £ 
2,411 747 1 265 

7,856 

47,519 
44, S30 2,294 102,648 

23,165 
552 790 11,024 

150 184 
300 

1,111 3,123 

I 8,680 
1,165 

46 4,568 I .. I .. ___ " ___ , ___ " ___ , 19,221 

! 2,411 1 46,134 4,346 311 221,453 

W. B. MONTGOMERY, 
Comptroller of Customs. 


