In the Wellington Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 39233, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Provincial District, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

As witness my hand, at Wellington, this $23rd\ day\ of\ March,\ 1916.$

W. FRASER, Minister of Public Works. Cadetships in Public Service.

\(\begin{align*} \text{PPLICATIONS} \) are invited from girls who have passed the Public Service Junior or Senior examination and who are desirous of obtaining cadetships in the Public Service.

Full particulars as to salary, &c., may be obtained from
P. VERSCHAFFELT,
Secretary, Public Service Commissioner.

Exports .- Weekly.

 $\mathbf{P}_{\!\scriptscriptstyle ext{URN}}$ of Principal Exports of New Zealand Produce from the Dominion during the Week ended Tuesday, 28th March, 1916.

Norm.—These figures are subject to alteration. They represent the entries from the ports received at Head Office, Wellington, up to 5 p.m. on Tuesday. * Goods exported are credited as far as possible to each district of production (as per list appended to return for week ended 31st August, 1915, New Zealand Gazette No. 103, page 3117), whether exported through the port for such district or not.

Di-4-d	Districts 4		D-44	,				
Districts.*			Butter.	Cheese.	Lamb.	Mutton.	Other.	Gold.
			£	£ 26	£	£	£	£
luckland	• •	• •	4,423	20	••	••	12	1,568
Kaipara	• •	••	,	• •	••	••	••	••
l'auranga	• •	••	••	• •	••	••	••	••
lisborne	• •	••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	20	••	368	••	• •
lew Plymouth	• •	••	15,724	26,476	. • •		••	• •
Vaitara	• •	••	••		9,718	£4 ,736	17,639	• •
atea	• •	••	1,943	59,817	.,	- · ·	••	••
7anganui	••	••	963	2,015	• •		193	••
Vellington		••	••	242	5,596	5,776	24,292	• •
apier	• •		329	12,276	2,559	14,036		
Vairau (includi	ng Pic	ton)		93	8,976	5,778	• ••	
elson			435	2,119	••			
7estport				•••				
reymouth					••			12,677
lokitika	••		704	446				
yttelton	••			***	9,613	3,429	2,978	
imaru	••		••		•••			••
amaru	••				••			••
unedin	•••		••	3,564	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
nvercargill	•••			••	••	••		
Totals		-	24,521	107,074	36,462	34,123	45,114	14,245

Distric	ts.*		Grain and Pulse.	Hides and Skins.	Kauri-gum.	Phormium (including Tow).	Tallow.	Timber.	Wool.
Auckland			£ 33	£ 3,919	£ 2,411	£ 747	£	£ 265	£
Kaipara	• •		••	• •	••	• •			
Fauranga	• •		••	••			•		
3isborne				••					7,856
New Plymouth						••			
Waitara			••	5,350					
Patea				••					
Wanganui			••						47,519
Wellington			602	4,834		44,835	2.294		102,648
Napier				10,396		••	••		23,165
Vairau (includii		ton)	2,382	••		552	790		3,024
Nelson				••					
Vestport				••			••	•	
reymouth				78			150		184
Iokitika	••			51				::	300
yttelton	•••		1,047				1,111	::	3,123
imaru	::		2,021	82		::	.,	••	8,680
amaru	••		:			!	• • •		1,165
Dunedin			1		••	••		46	4,568
nvercargill	••	••	••	••	••	• • •	• •		19,221
n coroni Su	••	••	••	••					17,221
Totals	••		4,064	24,710	2,411	46,134	4,346	311	221,453

Customs Department, Wellington, 29th March, 1916. W. B. MONTGOMERY, Comptroller of Customs